505763869 11/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5810685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK GOODSON	11/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4G1D HOLDCO, LLC
Street Address:	1500 SPENCER
City:	DENTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8251085
Patent Number:	8905058
Patent Number:	9093831
Patent Number:	9093832
Patent Number:	9097389
Patent Number:	9634474
Patent Number:	10119640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (940)387-1766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9403900641

Email: mark@goodsonengineering.com

Correspondent Name: MARK GOODSON
Address Line 1: 3370 FOREST GLEN
Address Line 4: CORINTH, TEXAS 76210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E GOODSON	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mark Goodson	
DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 050955 FRAME: 0593

505763869

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050955 FRAME: 0594 Transfer of Assets Intellectual Property

From

Inventor Mark E Goodson of Corinth Texas

The following patents are being transferred from the inventor Mark E Goodson to the Assignee 4G1D Holdco LLC

Patents

10119640

Witness this the 8th day of November, 2019

Denton County, Texas

Mark E Goodson,

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 050955 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 11/08/2019